## PUBLIC NOTICE WEST CORNERS FIRE DISTRICT

Notice is hereby given that the Board of Fire Commissioners of the West Corners Fire District, Broome County, NY, at a meeting held on August 19, 2020, duly adopted, subject to a permissive referendum, a resolution, an abstract of which is as follows:

## RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF ONE (1) CUSTOM FIRE PUMPER APPARATUS AND RELATED EQUIPMENT

WHEREAS, pursuant to General Municipal Law §6-g, the West Corners Fire District, Town of Union, County of Broome, State of New York, did establish the "Fire App Equip Reserve NBT" non-specific capital reserve fund, a capital reserve fund to finance the cost of acquisition of replacement fire fighting vehicles or the acquisition of additional fire fighting vehicles needed to be added to the existing fleet of fire fighting vehicles of the West Corners Fire District, including, but not limited to, ladder trucks, pumpers, tankers, rescue vehicles, squads and vans;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT the West Corners Fire District is hereby authorized to expend from the Fire App Equip Reserve NBT" an amount not to exceed \$750,000.00 for the purchase a new Custom Fire Pumper Apparatus.

IT IS FURTHER RESOLVED that this resolution and this expenditure is subject to a permissive referendum.

Dated: August 19, 2020

Betty J. Homa, Secretary BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS West Corners Fire District 500 Day Hollow Road Endicott, New York 13760